designed to (1) capture community members’ mobility preferences and
behavior patterns, (2) identify community concerns related to
transportation and mobility, and (3) locate areas that community members
felt needed to be prioritized for safety improvements. One hundred and
sixteen (116) community members submitted online survey responses. The
online surveys, combined with in-person feedback and conversations,
created a well-informed snapshot of community concerns from over two-
hundred and fifty (250) Holly Hills Special Business District residents and